

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 392 OF 2015

Bhagchand Chakkilal Sahu (since Deceased)PETITIONER
Through Lrs., Smt. Kusum B. Sahu And Others

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Collector,RESPONDENT
Amravati And 2 Others

JAIDEEP J. CHANDURKAR for Petitioner

Mr. Bhagwan M. Lonare, AGP for R.nos. 1 & 2.

Adv. ANKUSH PRABHAKARRAO KALMEGH for R.no. 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE
J**

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

By consent of the parties stand over to 18.02.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)